
1st 2.187 1ST 14 13TH 51

2nd 2.234 2ND 16 14th 54

3rd 2.288 3RD 25 15th 55

4th 2.364 4TH 25 16th 57

5th 2.401 5TH 28 17th 60

6TH 28 18th 62

7TH 30 19th 67

1st 382 8TH 33 20th 71

2nd 375 9TH 36

3rd 372 10TH 43

4th 372 11th 47 Number of IBS shooters for 2-gun points:

5th 370 12th 49 22

2 gun IBS

overall

placing

101  N DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ 0

102 Matt Koohy Y 5.588 2.481 4.035 22 170 187 357 12 4 21 20 9 4 54 14 0

103 Gene Ford Y 3.167 3.915 3.541 17 184 181 365 10 2 16 9 20 10 55 15 0

104 Richard Schatz Y 2.235 2.138 2.187 1 187 188 375 2 4 7 4 3 2 16 2 3

105 Terry Tholen Y R 3.311 2.098 2.705 13 145 184 329 21 0 17 21 2 7 47 11 0

106 David Cook Y 3.548 2.846 3.197 16 180 175 355 13 4 19 12 13 16 60 17 0

107  N DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ 0

108 Kent Sickmeyer Y 2.642 2.441 2.541 10 184 183 367 8 5 11 8 6 8 33 8 0

109 Anthony Landers Y 2.910 3.444 3.177 15 177 176 353 14 2 15 16 17 14 62 18 0

110  N DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ 0

111 Andy Ferguson Y 2.506 1.962 2.234 2 188 194 382 1 3 9 3 1 1 14 1 4

112 Carroll Lance Y 2.335 2.468 2.401 5 184 188 372 4 5 8 7 7 3 25 4 1

113  N DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ 0

114 Steve Wilson Y 1.996 2.732 2.364 4 185 187 372 3 6 2 6 12 5 25 3 2

115 Trampas Kluender Y 4.121 3.897 4.009 21 179 174 353 15 2 20 15 19 17 71 20 0

116 Dan Hullinger Y 2.184 2.705 2.444 7 191 179 370 5 4 6 1 11 12 30 7 0

117 Paul Koohy Y R 1.974 3.259 2.616 11 174 144 318 22 0 1 18 16 22 57 16 0

118 Justin Morrow Y 3.482 3.948 3.715 19 171 171 342 19 1 18 19 21 20 78 21 0

119 Vince Donze Y DQ 3.635 DQ DQ DQ 148 DQ DQ 3 DQ DQ 18 21 DQ DQ 0

120  N DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ 0

201 Craig Anderson Y 2.651 4.675 3.663 18 179 173 352 17 4 12 14 22 19 67 19 0

202 Paul Hilgedick Y 2.699 2.228 2.464 8 176 175 351 18 2 13 17 4 15 49 12 0

203  N DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ 0

204 Matt Mamminga Y 2.151 2.686 2.418 6 186 181 367 7 3 4 5 10 9 28 6 0

205 Bill Drewel N 4.484 3.016 3.750 20 168 171 339 20 1 DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ 0

206 Greg Wahlstrom Y 2.885 2.891 2.888 14 189 179 368 6 4 14 2 14 13 43 10 0

207 Jeff Conover Y 2.583 2.393 2.488 9 181 179 360 11 1 10 10 5 11 36 9 0

208  N DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ 0

209 Mike McBride Y 2.099 2.476 2.288 3 180 185 365 9 4 3 11 8 6 28 5 0

210 John Ross Y 2.181 3.168 2.674 12 179 173 352 16 2 5 13 15 18 51 13 0

211  N DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ 0

212  N DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ 0

213  N DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ 0

214  N DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ 0

215  N DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ 0

216  N DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ 0

217  N DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ 0

218  N DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ 0

219  N DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ 0

LG 

group 

rank

LG 

score 

rankIBSCompetitor

 2-GUN    

SOY     

POINTS

HG 

group 

rank

HG 

score 

rank

Greg Wahlstrom

Terry Tholen

Richard Schatz

Steve Wilson

Carroll Lance

Mike McBride

Matt Mamminga

Paul Hilgedick

Craig Anderson

Trampas Kluender

LG 

GROUP

HG 

GROUP

2 gun 

Group 

AGG

Score 

AGG

LG 

score

2 gun 

Group 

RANK

HG 

score

2 gun 

Score 

RANK

 Total     X-

count 

LG+HG

overall 

pts

Dan Hullinger

Kent Sickmeyer

Jeff Conover

IBS 600 YARD MATCH #1
Vapor Trail Valley LLC.  Spickard, Mo

Two Gun Overall Results

5/4/2019

TWO GUN GROUP AGG

John Ross

Matt Koohy

Gene Ford

Paul Koohy

David Cook

Richard Schatz

Andy Ferguson

Mike McBride

Steve Wilson

Carroll Lance

Andy Ferguson

Richard Schatz

Steve Wilson

Carroll Lance

Dan Hullinger

Anthony Landers

Andy Ferguson

TWO GUN SCORE AGG

ROOKIE, 

FEMALE, 

JUNIOR



1ST 191 1ST 1.974 1ST
2ND 189 2nd 1.996 2ND

3RD 188 3rd 2.099 3RD

4TH 187 4th 2.151 4TH
5TH 186 5th 2.181 5TH

6TH 185 6th 2.184 6TH
7TH 184 7th 2.235 7TH

8TH 184 8th 2.335 8TH

9TH 184 9th 2.506 9TH

10TH 181 10th 2.583 10TH
11th

X 12th

1ST 50 1.662 3 1ST 0.906 13th
2ND 50 1.675 0 2nd 0.999

3RD 50 1.794 3 3rd 1.154 22

IBS Score X Group Score X Group Score X Group Score X Group Score Group Overall Total

1 N 101 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ 0

2 Y 102 44 1 5.734 43 5.088 44 5.610 39 5.921 170 20 1 5.588 21 41 21 0

3 Y 103 45 3.209 47 1 4.172 46 2.354 46 2.934 184 9 1 3.167 16 25 13 0 0

4 Y 104 48 1.324 49 3 2.405 44 1.926 46 3.286 187 4 3 2.235 7 11 4 1 0 1 2

5 Y 105 R 27 4.291 31 3.081 47 3.868 40 2.005 145 21 0 3.311 17 38 20 0

6 Y 106 45 3.766 48 3 3.422 43 3.724 44 3.281 180 12 3 3.548 19 31 17 0

7 N 107 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ 0

8 Y 108 47 1 2.796 47 1 2.981 50 1.675 40 3.116 184 8 2 2.642 11 19 11 0 0

9 Y 109 47 2.144 43 3.911 48 3.044 39 2.540 177 16 0 2.910 15 31 16 0

10 N 110 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ 0

11 Y 111 46 2.966 47 2.419 46 1.958 49 2.681 188 3 0 2.506 9 12 5 2 0 0 2

12 Y 112 48 1 1.995 47 3.000 43 2.549 46 1.795 184 7 1 2.335 8 15 7 0 0 0 0

13 N 113 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ 0

14 Y 114 49 1 1.930 50 3 1.662 47 1.799 39 2.591 185 6 4 1.996 2 8 2 0 3 3 6

15 Y 115 44 3.397 46 1 5.729 43 3.269 46 1 4.087 179 15 2 4.121 20 35 18 0

16 Y 116 46 2.656 47 1.202 50 2 1.835 48 1 3.041 191 1 3 2.184 6 7 1 4 0 4 8

17 Y 117 R 47 2.306 34 1.964 48 2.627 45 0.999 174 18 0 1.974 1 19 10 4 0 4

18 Y 118 45 3.184 43 3.507 43 3.438 40 3.797 171 19 0 3.482 18 37 19 0

19 Y 119 38 2.118 44 3.477 DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ 0

20 N 120 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ 0

21 Y 201 45 3.632 38 2.380 46 2.798 50 3 1.794 179 14 3 2.651 12 26 14 0

22 Y 202 41 3.024 43 3.260 48 1 2.054 44 2.458 176 17 1 2.699 13 30 15 0

23 N 203 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ 0

24 Y 204 49 1.486 45 2.216 44 1.841 48 1 3.059 186 5 1 2.151 4 9 3 0 1 2 3

25 N 205 33 6.490 47 3.993 45 3.787 43 3.667 168 DQ 0 4.484 DQ DQ DQ 0

26 Y 206 49 2 1.690 47 3.465 47 3.352 46 3.031 189 2 2 2.885 14 16 8 3 0 3

27 Y 207 46 2.621 42 3.426 48 1 1.154 45 3.129 181 10 1 2.583 10 20 12 0 0 0

28 N 208 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ 0

29 Y 209 48 1 1.804 42 1.927 48 2 2.546 42 2.119 180 11 3 2.099 3 14 6 2 0 2

30 Y 210 48 0.906 42 3.309 46 3.048 43 1.459 179 13 0 2.181 5 18 9 0 0 0

31 N 211 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ 0

32 N 212 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ 0

33 N 213 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ 0

34 N 214 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ 0

35 N 215 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ 0

36 N 216 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ 0

37 N 217 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ 0

38 N 218 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ 0

39 N 219 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ 0

40 N 220 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ 0

41 N 301 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ 0

42 N 302 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ 0

43 N 303 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ 0

44 N 304 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ 0

45 N 305 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ 0

7
8

9
11

12

14
15

16

18
19

19

20
25

 

 

 

 

 

Jeff Conover

 

Mike McBride

John Ross

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

Paul Hilgedick

 

Matt Mamminga

Bill Drewel

Greg Wahlstrom

Paul Koohy

Justin Morrow

Vince Donze

 

Craig Anderson

 

Competitor

Steve Wilson

Trampas Kluender

Dan Hullinger

 

Kent Sickmeyer

Anthony Landers

 

Andy Ferguson

Matt Koohy

Gene Ford

Richard Schatz

Terry Tholen

David Cook

 

Carroll Lance

Andy Ferguson John Ross
Paul Koohy

Kent Sickmeyer

Jeff Conover
Gene Ford

Number of LG IBS shooters:  

Gene Ford
Jeff Conover

IBS 600 YARD MATCH #1

5/4/2019

LIGHT GUN RESULTS

Vapor Trail Valley LLC.  Spickard, Mo

Dan Hullinger
Greg Wahlstrom

LIGHT GUN SCORE AGG

Andy Ferguson

Paul Koohy
Steve Wilson

Mike McBride

LIGHT GUN OVERALLLIGHT GUN GROUP AGG

LG TARGET 3

Carroll Lance

Richard Schatz

Matt Mamminga

Steve Wilson
Carroll Lance

Kent Sickmeyer

48

45
48

John Ross

Paul Koohy
Jeff Conover

LIGHT GUN SINGLE TARGET SMALLEST GROUP

John Ross

Dan Hullinger

Jeff Conover

Matt Mamminga

Richard Schatz

Steve Wilson

Kent Sickmeyer
Craig Anderson

LIGHT GUN SINGLE TARGET HIGHEST SCORE

OVERALL 

PLACE

ROOKIE, 

FEMALE, 

JUNIOR

RELAY- 

BENCH

SOY Points

Dan Hullinger
Steve Wilson

Matt Mamminga
Richard Schatz

Andy Ferguson

LG TARGET 4 X 
TOTAL

Mike McBride
Carroll Lance

Greg Wahlstrom

SCORE 

AGG

SCORE 

RANK

GROUP 

AGG

GROUP 

RANK

(GROUP + 

SCORE)

LG TARGET 1 LG TARGET 2



1ST 194 1ST 1.962 1ST
2ND 188 2nd 2.098 2ND
3RD 188 3rd 2.138 3RD
4TH 187 4th 2.228 4TH
5TH 187 5th 2.393 5TH
6TH 185 6th 2.441 6TH
7TH 184 7th 2.468 7TH
8TH 183 8th 2.476 8TH

9TH 181 9th 2.481 9TH
10TH 181 10th 2.686 10TH

11th
X 12th

1ST 50 1.278 1 1ST 1.151 13th
2nd 50 1.904 3 2ND 1.278
3rd 50 2.200 1 3RD 1.466 22

IBS Score X Group Score X Group Score X Group Score X Group Score Group Overall Total

1 N 101 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ 0

2 Y 102 43 2.691 49 3 1.714 46 3.478 49 2.040 187 4 3 2.481 9 13 5 1 0 0 1

3 Y 103 45 3.746 44 4.993 45 3.708 47 1 3.214 181 10 1 3.915 20 30 15 0 0

4 Y 104 45 2.597 49 1 1.839 49 1.703 45 2.414 188 2 1 2.138 3 5 2 3 2 3 8

5 Y 105 R 45 2.780 48 2.479 44 1.983 47 1.151 184 7 0 2.098 2 9 3 0 3 2 5

6 Y 106 43 3.585 37 2.686 48 1.864 47 1 3.248 175 16 1 2.846 13 29 14 0

7 N 107 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ 0

8 Y 108 48 3.090 49 2 2.245 48 1 2.469 38 1.959 183 8 3 2.441 6 14 6 0 0 0 0

9 Y 109 47 1 3.206 42 3.854 44 1.906 43 1 4.809 176 14 2 3.444 17 31 16 0

10 N 110 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ 0

11 Y 111 48 1 2.050 49 1 2.928 50 1 1.278 47 1.590 194 1 3 1.962 1 2 1 4 4 4 12

12 Y 112 47 1 2.141 48 2.923 50 3 1.904 43 2.904 188 3 4 2.468 7 10 4 2 0 1 3

13 N 113 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ 0

14 Y 114 48 1 2.331 45 2.503 49 1 2.737 45 3.357 187 5 2 2.732 12 17 9 0 0 0

15 Y 115 47 3.156 46 2.790 40 5.696 41 3.945 174 17 0 3.897 19 36 18 0

16 Y 116 41 3.296 46 2.761 42 2.561 50 1 2.200 179 12 1 2.705 11 23 12 0

17 Y 117 R 21 2.280 37 3.953 46 2.995 40 3.806 144 22 0 3.259 16 38 19 0

18 Y 118 46 5.011 37 3.506 40 4.606 48 1 2.667 171 20 1 3.948 21 41 21 0

19 Y 119 43 2.737 25 4.660 47 3 3.798 33 3.345 148 21 3 3.635 18 39 20 0

20 N 120 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ 0

21 Y 201 43 4.469 44 4.258 43 1 6.253 43 3.720 173 19 1 4.675 22 41 22 0

22 Y 202 40 2.989 41 1.466 47 2.116 47 1 2.342 175 15 1 2.228 4 19 10 1 0 1

23 N 203 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ 0

24 Y 204 48 1 2.982 41 2.940 45 2.038 47 1 2.782 181 9 2 2.686 10 19 11 0 0 0

25 N 205 44 2.960 31 2.598 47 2.854 49 1 3.650 171 DQ 1 3.016 DQ DQ DQ 0

26 Y 206 40 3.561 44 3.217 49 1 2.490 46 1 2.294 179 13 2 2.891 14 27 13 0

27 Y 207 41 2.392 48 2.445 46 2.690 44 2.045 179 11 0 2.393 5 16 8 0 0 0

28 N 208 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ 0

29 Y 209 45 2.328 42 3.169 49 1 2.092 49 2.316 185 6 1 2.476 8 14 7 0 0 0 0

30 Y 210 40 2.520 44 1 3.666 46 1 3.175 43 3.310 173 18 2 3.168 15 33 17 0

31 N 211 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ 0

32 N 212 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ 0

33 N 213 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ 0

34 N 214 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ 0

35 N 215 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ 0

36 N 216 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ 0

37 N 217 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ 0

38 N 218 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ 0

39 N 219 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ 0

40 N 220 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ 0

41 N 301 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ 0

42 N 302 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ 0

43 N 303 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ 0

44 N 304 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ 0

45 N 305 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ 0

SOY Points

HEAVY GUN OVERALL

Terry Tholen
Carroll Lance
Matt Koohy

Kent Sickmeyer
Mike McBride
Jeff Conover
Steve Wilson
Paul Hilgedick

Matt Mamminga

2

5

9

10

13

14

14

16

17

19

19

23

Mike McBride
Terry Tholen

Andy Ferguson
Richard Schatz

27Terry Tholen

41
50
47

HEAVY GUN SINGLE TARGET SMALLEST GROUP Dan Hullinger
Greg Wahlstrom

Number of HG IBS shooters:  

HEAVY GUN RESULTS

HEAVY GUN SCORE AGG
Andy Ferguson

Terry Tholen
Richard Schatz
Paul Hilgedick
Jeff Conover

Richard Schatz
Carroll Lance
Matt Koohy

Steve Wilson

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

John Ross

Craig Anderson

Paul Hilgedick

 

Matt Mamminga

Bill Drewel

Dan Hullinger

Paul Koohy

Justin Morrow

Vince Donze

 

Greg Wahlstrom

Jeff Conover

 

Mike McBride

Andy Ferguson

Carroll Lance

 

Steve Wilson

Trampas Kluender

David Cook

 

Kent Sickmeyer

Anthony Landers

 

 

Matt Koohy

Gene Ford

Richard Schatz

(GROUP + 

SCORE)

Terry Tholen

RELAY- 

BENCH

ROOKIE, 

FEMALE, 

JUNIOR

SCORE 

AGG

SCORE 

RANK

GROUP 

AGG

GROUP 

RANKCompetitor

HG TARGET 1 HG TARGET 2 HG TARGET 3 HG TARGET 4 X 
TOTAL

IBS 600 YARD MATCH #1

Vapor Trail Valley LLC.  Spickard, Mo

HEAVY GUN SINGLE TARGET HIGHEST SCORE

Andy Ferguson
Carroll Lance
Dan Hullinger

Gene Ford

OVERALL 

PLACE

Matt Koohy
Matt Mamminga

Andy Ferguson
Paul Hilgedick

Matt Mamminga

Kent Sickmeyer
Carroll Lance

Mike McBride

HEAVY GUN GROUP AGG
Andy Ferguson

Kent Sickmeyer

5/4/2019



Vapor Trail Valley LLC.  Spickard, Mo

Light Gun Equipment List

5/4/2019

Competitor Caliber Action Barrel Stock Scope Powder Bullet Gunsmith

1 Dan Hullinger LG 6 Dasher Bat Kreiger PST Nightforce Vapor Trail Bob Firth

2 Gene Ford LG 6 BRA Borden Kreiger Wheeler Nightforce H4895 Vapor Trail Self

3 Vince Donze LG 6 mm Bat Kreiger McMillan Nightforce Varget Berger 105 Cook

4 Mike McBride LG 6 BRA Borden Brux PRT Nightforce 4895 Vapor Trail Kinsley

5 Kent Sickmeyer LG 6 BR Haverkamp Kreiger Nightforce varget Berger 103

6 Richard Schatz LG 6 mm Bat Kreiger Wheeler Nightforce H4895 Vapor Trail Wheeler

7 Carroll Lance LG 6 Dasher Bat Kreiger Wheeler Nightforce 4895 Vapor Trail Cutright

8 Paul Koohy LG 6 mm Bat Vortex Varget Berger Bigelow

9 Matt Koohy LG 6 Dasher Bat Kreiger ST 1000 Nightforce RL-15 Vapor Trail Bigelow

10 Paul Hilgedick LG 6 Dasher Bat Brux Kinsley/Hilge Nightforce Varget Berger Hilgedick

11 Jeff Conover LG 6 BRA Bat Brux Precision Nightforce H4895 Bart Self

12 Terry Tholen LG 6 Dasher Bat Kreiger McMillan March 4895 Barts Cutright

13 John Ross LG 6 Br Bat Hawkhill Shehane Nightforce Varget Vapor Trail Hongisto

14 Steve Wilson LG 6 Br Bat Hawkhill PRT Nightforce Varget Vapor Trail Hongisto

15 Greg Wahlstrom LG 6 Br Bat Kreiger McMillan Nightforce Varget Self

16 David Cook LG 6 BR Savage Shilen Savage Sightron H4895 Berger Self

17 Justin Morrow LG 6.5 Stolle Bartlein McMillan Vortex H4350 Hornady 135 A Jenson

18 Trampas Kluender LG 6 Br Savage Bartlein Savage Nightforce Varget Hornady 105 Jenson

19 Craig Anderson LG 6 mm Kelbly Bartlein Nightforce Rl- 16 Hornady 110 Jenson

20 Matt Mamminga LG 6 Dasher Bat Kreiger TM Nightforce Vapor Trail Ferguson

21 Anthony Landers LG 6.5 Savage Bartlein Stockaid Vortex Hornady 140 Jenson

22 Andy Ferguson LG 6 Br Bat S Kreiger TMBR Nightforce Varget Vapor Trail

23 LG

24 LG

25 LG

26 LG

27 LG

28 LG

29 LG

30 LG

31 LG

32 LG



Vapor Trail Valley LLC.  Spickard, Mo

Heavy Gun Equipment List

5/4/2019

Competitor Caliber Action Barrel Stock Scope Powder Bullet Gunsmith

1 Dan Hullinger HG 6 Dasher Bat Kreiger PST Nightforce Vapor Trail Bob Firth

2 Gene Ford HG 6 BRA Borden Kreiger Wheeler Nightforce H4895 Vapor Trail Self

3 Vince Donze HG 6 mm Bat Kreiger McMillan Nightforce Varget Berger 105 Cook

4 Mike McBride HG 6 BRA Borden Brux PRT Nightforce 4895 Vapor Trail Kinsley

5 Kent Sickmeyer HG 6 br Bat Kreiger Nightforce Varget Vapor Trail

6 Richard Schatz HG 6 mm Bat Kreiger Wheeler Nightforce H4895 Vapor Trail Wheeler

7 Carroll Lance HG 6 Dasher Bat Kreiger Wheeler Nightforce 4895 Vapor Trail Cutright

8 Paul Koohy HG 300 WSM Bat Nightforce H4350 Berger Gordy

9 Matt Koohy HG 6 Dasher Bat Kreiger ST 1000 Nightforce RL-15 Vapor Trail Bigelow

10 Paul Hilgedick HG 6 Dasher Bat Brux Kinsley/Hilge Nightforce Varget Berger Hilgedick

11 Jeff Conover HG 6 Bra Bat Kreiger Shehane Nightforce H4895 Bart Self

12 Terry Tholen HG 6 Dasher Bat Kreiger McMillan March 4895 Barts Cutright

13 John Ross HG 6 Br Bat Hawkhill Shehane Nightforce Varget Vapor Trail Hongisto

14 Steve Wilson HG 6 Br Bat Hawkhill PRT Nightforce Varget Vapor Trail Hongisto

15 Greg Wahlstrom HG 6 Br Bat Kreiger McMillan Nightforce Varget Self

16 David Cook HG 6 BRA Savage Kreiger Self Sightron Rl- 17 Vapor Trail Self

17 Justin Morrow HG 6.5 Stolle Bartlein McMillan Vortex H4350 Hornady 135 A Jenson

18 Trampas Kluender HG 6 Br Savage Bartlein Savage Nightforce Varget Hornady 105 Jenson

19 Craig Anderson HG 6.5 Savage Bartlein Savage Nightforce H4350 Hornady 135  Jenson

20 Matt Mamminga HG 6 Dasher Bat Kreiger TM Nightforce Vapor Trail Ferguson

21 Anthony Landers HG 6.5 Savage Bartlein Stockaid Vortex Hornady 140 Jenson

22 Andy Ferguson HG 6 Br Bat S Kreiger TMBR Nightforce Varget Vapor Trail

23 HG

24 HG

25 HG

26 HG

27 HG

28 HG

29 HG

30 HG



1st 1.884 1ST 9 13TH 51

2nd 2.162 2ND 19 14th 58

3rd 2.225 3RD 20 15th 58

4th 2.423 4TH 20 16th 66

5th 2.469 5TH 21 17th 66

6TH 23 18th #N/A

7TH 24 19th #N/A

1st 383 8TH 27 20th #N/A

2nd 381 9TH 36

3rd 380 10TH 37

4th 379 11th 38 Number of IBS shooters for 2-gun points:

5th 375 12th 46 18

2 gun IBS

overall

placing

101 Greg Wahlstom Y 1.890 2.434 2.162 2 181 189 370 7 9 2 13 3 3 21 5 0

102  N DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ 0

103 John Ross Y 2.615 3.724 3.169 11 187 182 369 9 3 11 8 12 7 38 11 0

104  N DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ 0

105 Vince Donze Y 3.750 4.533 4.141 15 182 169 351 14 3 15 12 16 15 58 15 0

106 Craig Anderson Y 3.754 4.657 4.205 16 178 169 347 15 2 16 15 18 17 66 16 0

107  N DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ 0

108 Paul Hilgedick Y 2.432 3.173 2.803 10 188 176 364 12 5 8 7 10 12 37 10 0

109 Dan Hullinger Y 2.158 2.880 2.519 6 195 186 381 2 6 4 2 8 6 20 4 0

110 Trampas Kluender Y 4.283 4.553 4.418 17 177 169 346 16 4 17 16 17 16 66 17 0

111 Steve Wilson Y 2.334 2.604 2.469 5 194 186 380 3 7 6 3 6 5 20 3 1

112 Terry Tholen Y R 2.529 2.871 2.700 9 186 180 366 10 6 10 9 7 10 36 9 0

113  N DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ 0

114 Justin Morrow Y 3.083 4.326 3.704 14 184 182 366 11 4 13 10 15 8 46 12 0

115  N DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ 0

201  N DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ 0

202 Gene Ford Y 3.265 4.023 3.644 12 169 169 338 17 3 14 17 13 14 58 14 0

203 Jeff Conover Y 2.360 2.487 2.423 4 183 192 375 5 5 7 11 4 2 24 7 0

204 Mike McBride Y 2.524 2.598 2.561 7 193 181 374 6 7 9 4 5 9 27 8 0

205 Andy Ferguson Y 1.847 1.921 1.884 1 188 195 383 1 7 1 6 1 1 9 1 3

206 Carroll Lance Y 2.254 3.016 2.635 8 192 187 379 4 9 5 5 9 4 23 6 0

207 Bill Drewel N DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ 0

208  N DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ 0

209  N DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ 0

210  N DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ 0

211 Richard Schatz Y 2.021 2.429 2.225 3 195 174 369 8 4 3 1 2 13 19 2 2

212 Kent Sickmeyer Y DQ 3.275 DQ DQ DQ 167 DQ DQ 1 DQ DQ 11 18 DQ DQ 0

213 Anthony Landers Y 3.025 4.290 3.658 13 180 179 359 13 5 12 14 14 11 51 13 0

214  N DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ 0

215  N DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ 0

301  N DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ 0

302  N DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ 0

303  N DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ 0

304  N DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ 0

305  N DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ 0

306  N DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ 0

307  N DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ 0

308  N DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ 0

309  N DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ 0

310  N DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ 0

311  N DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ 0

312  N DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ 0

313  N DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ 0

314  N DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ 0

315  N DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ 0

LG 

group 

rank

LG 

score 

rankIBSCompetitor

 2-GUN    

SOY     

POINTS

HG 

group 

rank

HG 

score 

rank

Paul Hilgedick

John Ross

Richard Schatz

Steve Wilson

Dan Hullinger

Greg Wahlstom

Carroll Lance

Justin Morrow

#N/A

#N/A

LG 

GROUP

HG 

GROUP

2 gun 

Group 

AGG

Score 

AGG

LG 

score

2 gun 

Group 

RANK

HG 

score

2 gun 

Score 

RANK

 Total     

X-count 

LG+HG

overall 

pts

Jeff Conover

Mike McBride

Terry Tholen

IBS 600 YARD MATCH #2
Vapor Trail Valley LLC.  Spickard, Mo

Two Gun Overall Results

5/5/2019

TWO GUN GROUP AGG

Anthony Landers

Gene Ford

Vince Donze

Craig Anderson

Trampas Kluender

Andy Ferguson

Greg Wahlstom

Richard Schatz

Jeff Conover

Steve Wilson

Andy Ferguson

Dan Hullinger

Steve Wilson

Carroll Lance

Jeff Conover

#N/A

Andy Ferguson

TWO GUN SCORE AGG

ROOKIE, 

FEMALE, 

JUNIOR



1ST 195 1ST 1.847 1ST
2ND 195 2nd 1.890 2ND
3RD 194 3rd 2.021 3RD
4TH 193 4th 2.158 4TH
5TH 192 5th 2.254 5TH
6TH 188 6th 2.334 6TH
7TH 188 7th 2.360 7TH
8TH 187 8th 2.432 8TH
9TH 186 9th 2.524 9TH

10TH 184 10th 2.529 10TH
11th

X 12th
1ST 50 0.798 2 1ST 0.798 13th
2ND 50 1.346 3 2nd 1.095
3RD 50 1.433 3 3rd 1.143 18

IBS Score X Group Score X Group Score X Group Score X Group Score Group Overall Total

1 Y 101 45 1.456 38 1.143 50 3 2.053 48 2 2.909 181 13 5 1.890 2 15 7 2 0 2

2 N 102 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ 0

3 Y 103 50 1 2.520 43 2.886 45 3.026 49 2.026 187 8 1 2.615 11 19 11 0 0

4 N 104 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ 0

5 Y 105 48 2.021 48 1 3.218 46 2 4.587 40 5.172 182 12 3 3.750 15 27 14 0

6 Y 106 46 2.650 46 1 2.251 41 1 5.607 45 4.506 178 15 2 3.754 16 31 16 0

7 N 107 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ 0

8 Y 108 50 1 1.710 43 3.318 47 2.135 48 2.564 188 7 1 2.432 8 15 8 0 0 0 0

9 Y 109 50 2 2.027 47 1.371 48 3.641 50 2 1.591 195 2 4 2.158 4 6 2 2 0 2 4

10 Y 110 43 3.566 47 4.358 40 5.696 47 2 3.511 177 16 2 4.283 17 33 17 0

11 Y 111 49 2 2.728 47 1 2.565 49 1.239 49 1 2.805 194 3 4 2.334 6 9 4 1 0 0 1

12 Y 112 R 50 3 1.433 45 2.065 44 4.389 47 2.230 186 9 3 2.529 10 19 10 0 0 0 0

13 N 113 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ 0

14 Y 114 45 3.042 46 1 2.852 47 1 2.048 46 1 4.390 184 10 3 3.083 13 23 12 0 0

15 N 115 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ 0

16 N 201 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ 0

17 Y 202 43 3.098 48 2.621 42 2.024 36 5.318 169 17 0 3.265 14 31 15 0

18 Y 203 44 1.751 49 1.508 44 3.573 46 2.607 183 11 0 2.360 7 18 9 0 0 0

19 Y 204 49 1 1.792 49 2 3.016 49 3 2.234 46 3.052 193 4 6 2.524 9 13 6 0 0 0 0

20 Y 205 49 2.118 46 1.436 50 2 0.798 43 3.034 188 6 2 1.847 1 7 3 0 3 1 4

21 Y 206 48 1 3.403 49 1 1.095 48 2 2.272 47 2 2.247 192 5 6 2.254 5 10 5 0 0 0 0

22 N 207 47 2.254 47 2.838 DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ 0

23 N 208 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ 0

24 N 209 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ 0

25 N 210 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ 0

26 Y 211 49 1 1.148 49 2.532 47 3.059 50 3 1.346 195 1 4 2.021 3 4 1 3 1 3 7

27 Y 212 47 2.356 44 1 2.894 DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ 1 DQ DQ DQ DQ 0

28 Y 213 48 1.888 44 3.460 45 3.185 43 1 3.568 180 14 1 3.025 12 26 13 0

29 N 214 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ 0

30 N 215 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ 0

31 N 301 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ 0

32 N 302 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ 0

33 N 303 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ 0

34 N 304 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ 0

35 N 305 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ 0

36 N 306 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ 0

37 N 307 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ 0

38 N 308 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ 0

39 N 309 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ 0

40 N 310 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ 0

41 N 311 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ 0

42 N 312 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ 0

43 N 313 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ 0

44 N 314 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ 0

45 N 315 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ 0

4
6
7
9

10
13
15
15
18
19
19
23
26

 

 

 

 

 

Kent Sickmeyer

Anthony Landers

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

Bill Drewel

 

 

 

Richard Schatz

Gene Ford

Jeff Conover

Mike McBride

Andy Ferguson

Carroll Lance

 

Competitor

Justin Morrow

 

 

 

Paul Hilgedick

Dan Hullinger

Trampas Kluender

Steve Wilson

 

John Ross

 

Vince Donze

Craig Anderson

Greg Wahlstom

Terry Tholen

Mike McBride Jeff Conover
Terry Tholen

John Ross
Justin Morrow

Anthony Landers

Number of LG IBS shooters:  

Terry Tholen
Justin Morrow

IBS 600 YARD MATCH #2

5/5/2019

LIGHT GUN RESULTS

Vapor Trail Valley LLC.  Spickard, Mo

Richard Schatz
Dan Hullinger

LIGHT GUN SCORE AGG

Steve Wilson

Andy Ferguson
Greg Wahlstom
Richard Schatz

LIGHT GUN OVERALLLIGHT GUN GROUP AGG

LG TARGET 3

Paul Hilgedick

Mike McBride
Carroll Lance

Andy Ferguson
Paul Hilgedick

John Ross

50
49
38

Andy Ferguson
Carroll Lance

Greg Wahlstom

LIGHT GUN SINGLE TARGET SMALLEST GROUP

Carroll Lance
Steve Wilson

Terry Tholen

Dan Hullinger

Jeff Conover

Andy Ferguson
Richard Schatz
Terry Tholen

LIGHT GUN SINGLE TARGET HIGHEST SCORE

OVERALL 

PLACE

ROOKIE, 

FEMALE, 

JUNIOR

RELAY- 

BENCH

SOY Points

Richard Schatz
Dan Hullinger

Andy Ferguson
Steve Wilson
Carroll Lance

LG TARGET 4 X 
TOTAL

Mike McBride
Greg Wahlstom
Paul Hilgedick

SCORE 

AGG

SCORE 

RANK

GROUP 

AGG

GROUP 

RANK

(GROUP + 

SCORE)

LG TARGET 1 LG TARGET 2



1ST 195 1ST 1.921 1ST
2ND 192 2nd 2.429 2ND
3RD 189 3rd 2.434 3RD
4TH 187 4th 2.487 4TH
5TH 186 5th 2.598 5TH
6TH 186 6th 2.604 6TH
7TH 182 7th 2.871 7TH
8TH 182 8th 2.880 8TH
9TH 181 9th 3.016 9TH

10TH 180 10th 3.173 10TH
11th

X 12th
1ST 50 1.397 3 1ST 1.157 13th
2nd 50 1.589 3 2ND 1.397
3rd 50 2.030 3 3RD 1.589 18

IBS Score X Group Score X Group Score X Group Score X Group Score Group Overall Total

1 Y 101 44 2.260 49 1 2.126 48 2 2.665 48 1 2.685 189 3 4 2.434 3 6 2 1 1 2 4

2 N 102 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ 0

3 Y 103 43 2.240 49 2.911 46 2 3.171 44 6.573 182 7 2 3.724 12 19 10 0 0 0

4 N 104 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ 0

5 Y 105 46 3.071 44 2.901 39 5.953 40 6.208 169 15 0 4.533 16 31 16 0

6 Y 106 44 3.101 45 3.441 38 4.706 42 7.381 169 17 0 4.657 18 35 18 0

7 N 107 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ 0

8 Y 108 46 1 3.576 50 3 2.030 41 3.974 39 3.113 176 12 4 3.173 10 22 11 0 0

9 Y 109 50 2.268 48 1 3.113 44 2.707 44 1 3.431 186 6 2 2.880 8 14 7 0 0 0 0

10 Y 110 45 5.239 48 2 3.024 39 3.841 37 6.106 169 16 2 4.553 17 33 17 0

11 Y 111 48 1 2.845 48 1 3.043 42 2.426 48 1 2.100 186 5 3 2.604 6 11 4 0 0 0 0

12 Y 112 R 48 2.392 49 2 2.097 41 3.072 42 1 3.922 180 10 3 2.871 7 17 9 0 0 0 0

13 N 113 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ 0

14 Y 114 47 1 2.832 47 4.255 42 5.544 46 4.672 182 8 1 4.326 15 23 12 0 0

15 N 115 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ 0

16 N 201 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ 0

17 Y 202 39 4.701 48 2 2.844 47 1 4.141 35 4.405 169 14 3 4.023 13 27 14 0

18 Y 203 48 1 2.731 46 3.210 48 1 2.608 50 3 1.397 192 2 5 2.487 4 6 3 2 0 1 3

19 Y 204 45 2.212 44 2.450 45 3.079 47 1 2.651 181 9 1 2.598 5 14 6 0 0 0 0

20 Y 205 50 3 1.589 49 2.148 49 2 2.789 47 1.157 195 1 5 1.921 1 2 1 3 3 3 9

21 Y 206 48 1 2.443 46 2.392 45 3.281 48 2 3.948 187 4 3 3.016 9 13 5 0 0 0 0

22 N 207 38 3.297 17 3.385 DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ 0

23 N 208 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ 0

24 N 209 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ 0

25 N 210 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ 0

26 Y 211 48 2.253 41 3.162 41 1.886 44 2.413 174 13 0 2.429 2 15 8 2 0 2

27 Y 212 44 2.889 43 5.129 42 3.359 38 1.721 167 18 0 3.275 11 29 15 0

28 Y 213 48 1 2.931 46 3.791 48 3 2.217 37 8.222 179 11 4 4.290 14 25 13 0

29 N 214 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ 0

30 N 215 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ 0

31 N 301 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ 0

32 N 302 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ 0

33 N 303 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ 0

34 N 304 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ 0

35 N 305 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ 0

36 N 306 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ 0

37 N 307 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ 0

38 N 308 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ 0

39 N 309 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ 0

40 N 310 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ 0

41 N 311 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ 0

42 N 312 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ 0

43 N 313 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ 0

44 N 314 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ 0

45 N 315 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ 0

SOY Points

HEAVY GUN OVERALL

Jeff Conover
Steve Wilson
Carroll Lance

Mike McBride
Dan Hullinger
Richard Schatz
Terry Tholen

John Ross
Paul Hilgedick

2

6

6

11

13

14

14

15

17

19

22

23

Dan Hullinger
John Ross

Andy Ferguson
Greg Wahlstom

25Andy Ferguson

50
50
47

HEAVY GUN SINGLE TARGET SMALLEST GROUP Justin Morrow
Anthony Landers

Number of HG IBS shooters:  

HEAVY GUN RESULTS

HEAVY GUN SCORE AGG
Andy Ferguson
Richard Schatz

Greg Wahlstom
Jeff Conover

Mike McBride

Jeff Conover
Greg Wahlstom

Carroll Lance
Steve Wilson

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

Carroll Lance

Bill Drewel

 

 

 

 

Gene Ford

Jeff Conover

Mike McBride

Andy Ferguson

Richard Schatz

Kent Sickmeyer

Anthony Landers

 

Steve Wilson

Terry Tholen

 

Justin Morrow

 

Craig Anderson

 

Paul Hilgedick

Dan Hullinger

Trampas Kluender

Greg Wahlstom

 

John Ross

 

(GROUP + 

SCORE)

Vince Donze

RELAY- 

BENCH

ROOKIE, 

FEMALE, 

JUNIOR

SCORE 

AGG

SCORE 

RANK

GROUP 

AGG

GROUP 

RANKCompetitor

HG TARGET 1 HG TARGET 2 HG TARGET 3 HG TARGET 4 X 
TOTAL

IBS 600 YARD MATCH #2

Vapor Trail Valley LLC.  Spickard, Mo

HEAVY GUN SINGLE TARGET HIGHEST SCORE

Jeff Conover
Andy Ferguson
Paul Hilgedick

Terry Tholen

OVERALL 

PLACE

Carroll Lance
Paul Hilgedick

Jeff Conover
Andy Ferguson

Mike McBride

Steve Wilson
Terry Tholen
Dan Hullinger

HEAVY GUN GROUP AGG
Andy Ferguson

Justin Morrow

5/5/2019



Vapor Trail Valley LLC.  Spickard, Mo

Light Gun Equipment List

5/5/2019

Competitor Caliber Action Barrel Stock Scope Powder Bullet Gunsmith

1 Dan Hullinger LG 6 Dasher Bat Kreiger PST Nightforce Vapor Trail Bob Firth

2 Gene Ford LG 6 BRA Borden Kreiger Wheeler Nightforce H4895 Vapor Trail Self

3 Vince Donze LG 6 mm Bat Kreiger McMillan Nightforce Varget Berger 105 Cook

4 Mike McBride LG 6 BRA Borden Brux PRT Nightforce 4895 Vapor Trail Kinsley

5 Kent Sickmeyer LG 6 BR Haverkamp Kreiger Nightforce varget Berger 103

6 Richard Schatz LG 6 mm Bat Kreiger Wheeler Nightforce H4895 Vapor Trail Wheeler

7 Carroll Lance LG 6 Dasher Bat Kreiger Wheeler Nightforce 4895 Vapor Trail Cutright

8 LG

9 LG

10 Paul Hilgedick LG 6 Dasher Bat Brux Kinsley/Hilge Nightforce Varget Berger Hilgedick

11 Jeff Conover LG 6 BRA Bat Brux Precision Nightforce H4895 Bart Self

12 Terry Tholen LG 6 Dasher Bat Kreiger McMillan March 4895 Barts Cutright

13 John Ross LG 6 Br Bat Hawkhill Shehane Nightforce Varget Vapor Trail Hongisto

14 Steve Wilson LG 6 Br Bat Hawkhill PRT Nightforce Varget Vapor Trail Hongisto

15 Greg Wahlstrom LG 6 Br Bat Kreiger McMillan Nightforce Varget Self

16 LG

17 Justin Morrow LG 6.5 Stolle Bartlein McMillan Vortex H4350 Hornady 135 A Jenson

18 Trampas Kluender LG 6 Br Savage Bartlein Savage Nightforce Varget Hornady 105 Jenson

19 Craig Anderson LG 6 mm Kelbly Bartlein Nightforce Rl- 16 Hornady 110 Jenson

20 Matt Mamminga LG 6 Dasher Bat Kreiger TM Nightforce Vapor Trail Ferguson

21 Anthony Landers LG 6.5 Savage Bartlein Stockaid Vortex Hornady 140 Jenson

22 Andy Ferguson LG 6 Br Bat S Kreiger TMBR Nightforce Varget Vapor Trail

23 LG

24 LG

25 LG

26 LG

27 LG

28 LG

29 LG

30 LG

31 LG

32 LG

33 LG

34 LG

35 LG

36 LG

37 LG

38 LG

39 LG

40 LG

41 LG

42 LG

43 LG

44 LG

45 LG



Vapor Trail Valley LLC.  Spickard, Mo

Heavy Gun Equipment List

5/5/2019

Competitor Caliber Action Barrel Stock Scope Powder Bullet Gunsmith

1 Dan Hullinger HG 6 Dasher Bat Kreiger PST Nightforce Vapor Trail Bob Firth

2 Gene Ford HG 6 BRA Borden Kreiger Wheeler Nightforce H4895 Vapor Trail Self

3 Vince Donze HG 6 mm Bat Kreiger McMillan Nightforce Varget Berger 105 Cook

4 Mike McBride HG 6 BRA Borden Brux PRT Nightforce 4895 Vapor Trail Kinsley

5 Kent Sickmeyer HG 6 br Bat Kreiger Nightforce Varget Vapor Trail

6 Richard Schatz HG 6 mm Bat Kreiger Wheeler Nightforce H4895 Vapor Trail Wheeler

7 Carroll Lance HG 6 Dasher Bat Kreiger Wheeler Nightforce 4895 Vapor Trail Cutright

8 HG

9 HG

10 Paul Hilgedick HG 6 Dasher Bat Brux Kinsley/Hilge Nightforce Varget Berger Hilgedick

11 Jeff Conover HG 6 Bra Bat Kreiger Shehane Nightforce H4895 Bart Self

12 Terry Tholen HG 6 Dasher Bat Kreiger McMillan March 4895 Barts Cutright

13 John Ross HG 6 Br Bat Hawkhill Shehane Nightforce Varget Vapor Trail Hongisto

14 Steve Wilson HG 6 Br Bat Hawkhill PRT Nightforce Varget Vapor Trail Hongisto

15 Greg Wahlstrom HG 6 Br Bat Kreiger McMillan Nightforce Varget Self

16 HG

17 Justin Morrow HG 6.5 Stolle Bartlein McMillan Vortex H4350 Hornady 135 A Jenson

18 Trampas Kluender HG 6 Br Savage Bartlein Savage Nightforce Varget Hornady 105 Jenson

19 Craig Anderson HG 6.5 Savage Bartlein Savage Nightforce H4350 Hornady 135  Jenson

20 Matt Mamminga HG 6 Dasher Bat Kreiger TM Nightforce Vapor Trail Ferguson

21 Anthony Landers HG 6.5 Savage Bartlein Stockaid Vortex Hornady 140 Jenson

22 Andy Ferguson HG 6 Br Bat S Kreiger TMBR Nightforce Varget Vapor Trail

23 HG

24 HG

25 HG

26 HG

27 HG

28 HG

29 HG

30 HG

31 HG

32 HG

33 HG

34 HG

35 HG

36 HG

37 HG

38 HG

39 HG

40 HG

41 HG

42 HG

43 HG

44 HG

45 HG
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